

sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C24 No.30 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Jaywardhan Kandpal, Advocate, for the petitioner. Mr. M.S. Bisht, Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand. Miscellaneous application (IA No.02 of 2021) has been filed by the respondent along with the counter affidavit would stand allowed. Counter affidavit is taken on record. This transfer application emanates from the matrimonial proceedings, which has been registered as a Matrimonial Case No.78 of 2020, "Sumit Rana Vs. Santoshi", which has been preferred by the respondents, herein by invoking the provisions contained under Section 13 (i) (ia) of the Hindu Marriage Act, before the court of Family Judge Court, Kotdwar, District Pauri Garhwal. Today, when the matter was taken up, learned counsels for the parties have unanimously submitted, that parties to the transfer application are amenable to an amicable settlement. Considering their submissions, the parties to the transfer application are directed to appear before the "National Lok Adalat", which is scheduled to

			be held on 11.09.2021. The respective counsels for the parties to the transfer application are requested to inform their respective clients about the date fixed, in order to ensure their presence on the said date. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 03.09.2021 NR/
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--